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FILED JUL 15, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 05085-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
DOCKET NO. 160049-EU

PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF
TERRITORIAL ORDER BASED ON
CHANGED LEGAL CIRCUMSTANCES
EMANATING FROM ARTICLE VIII,
SECTION 2 (C) OF THE FLORIDA
CONSTITUTION, BY THE TOWN OF
INDIAN RIVER SHORES.

/

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 4

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN JULIE I. BROWN
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS

DATE : Thursday, July 7, 2016

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR

Official FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6734

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

000001



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 15, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 05085-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEZEDTINGS
CHAl RMAN BROWN: Item 4 has been deferred,
I'd like to encourage all parties in that docket to
please use this time wisely to foster an amicable and
productive dialogue among all of you.

(Agenda item concluded.)
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STATE OF FLORIDA )
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
COUNTY OF LEON )

I, LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR, Official Commission
Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing
proceeding was heard at the time and place herein
stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes
of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor
am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'’
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 15th day of July, 2016.

rd
LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR

FPSC Official Hearings Reporter
(850) 413-6734
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